Caverion

Caverion Corporation - Managers' transactions - Lehtoranta

Caverion Corporation Stock exchange release 19 December 2019 at 1.00 p.m. EET

Caverion Corporation - Managers' transactions - Lehtoranta

Person subject to the notification requirement

Name: Lehtoranta, Ari

Position: Chief Executive Officer

Issuer: Caverion Corporation

LEI: 7437007ECQWVPCJIS695

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION

Reference number: 7437007ECQWVPCJIS695_20191219100216_10

Transaction date: 2019-12-18 Venue not applicable Instrument type: SHARE ISIN: FI4000062781 Nature of the transaction: RECEIPT OF A SHARE-BASED INCENTIVE Transaction details (1): Volume: 93,498 Unit price: 0.0 Aggregated transactions (1): Volume: 93,498 Volume weighted average price: 0.0 CAVERION CORPORATION

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki, principal media, www.caverion.com

For additional information, please contact:

Milena Hæggström, Head of Investor Relations and External Communications, tel. +358 40 5581 328, milena.haeggstrom@caverion.com

Caverion provides smart technical solutions and services for buildings, industrial processes and infrastructure. Our unique service offering covers the entire life cycle: design, build and maintenance. Our vision is to be the first choice in digitalising environments for customers, employees, partners and investors. Our revenue in 2018 was approximately EUR 2.2 billion. Caverion has about 15,000 employees in 10 countries in Northern, Central and Eastern Europe. Caverion's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki. www.caverion.com Twitter: @CaverionGroup